8- Retail sale in non-specialized stores with food, beverages or tobacco predominating

9- Retail sale of food in specialized stores

10- Retail sale of other new goods in specialized stores.

11- Storage.

12- Rail transport of goods.

13- Road freight transport of goods.

In accordance with its commercial register, the Company’s activities are as follows:

1- Wheat packing and milling.

2- Barley packing and milling.

3- Manufacture of concentrated animal fodder.

4- Wholesale of barley.

5- Wholesale of bakery products.

6- Retail sale of barley.

7- Freight transport by road

The Company’s current activity consists of the production, packaging and sale of flour products and

byproducts, animal feed and bran.

Substantial

Shareholders and

Number of Shares

held by them Pre-

and Post-Offering

The following table sets out the names as well as pre-Offering and post-Offering ownership percentages

of Substantial Shareholders.

Table (1.2):  Overview of Substantial Shareholders of the Company Pre- and
PostOffering

Shareholder Name

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

No. of

Shares

Par Value

(SAR)

Direct

Ownership

No. of

Shares

Par Value

(SAR)

Direct

Ownership

Mada International

Holding Company
40,916,000 40,916,000 50% 28,232,040 28,232,040 34.5%

Al Ghurair Foods 36,824,400 36,824,400 45% 25,408,836 25,408,836 31.05%

Masafi Co. 4,091,600 4,091,600 5% 2,823,204 2,823,204 3.45%

Treasury Shares* - - - 818,320 818,320 1%

Public - - - 24,549,600 24,549,600 30%

Total 81,832,000 81,832,000 100% 81,832,000 81,832,000 100%

*The Company will hold 818,320 treasury shares after the Offering through buying 687,389 shares
(representing 84% of treasury shares) based on the final Offer Price and the award of 130,931 shares
(representing 16% of treasury shares) by the Selling Shareholders, in conjunction with completing the
Offering process to use them within the Company’s employee stock program. For more details, please
refer to Section 5.8.1 (“Employee Share Program”).

Source: the Company

Company’s Capital Eighty-one million eight hundred and thirty-two thousand Saudi Riyals (SAR 81,832,000).

Total Number of